
COUNTY

PRINCE

WILLIAM
COUNTY

COUNTY

WILLIAM

PRIN
C E

MANTUA

CENTREVILLE

PLEASANT VALLEY

GEORGE MASON
UNIVERSITY

FAIRFAX
STATION

BURKE CENTRE BURKE

BUTTS
CORNER

RAVENSWORTH

SPRINGFIELD

WEST SPRINGFIELD

GUNSTON
HALL

COLCHESTER

LORTON

WOODLAWN

ACCOTINK
MOUNT VERNON

FORT HUNT

HYBLA VALLEY

GROVETON

BELLEVIEW

OLDE TOWNE ALEXANDRIA

PENN DAW
ROSE HILL

FRANCONIA

NEWINGTON

ANNANDALE

CITY OF ALEXANDRIA
LANDMARK

LINCOLNIA

ROSSLYN

WASHINGTON, D.C.

U.S. GOVERNMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND

GOVERNMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND

PRINCE    WILLIAM   COUNTY

LO
UDOUN   C

OUNTY

STATE    OF   MARYLAND

ARLIN
GTO

N

ARLINGTON

COUNTY

LO
UDOUN   C

OUNTY

COUNTY OF ARLINGTON

BALLSTON

CLARENDON

SEVENCORNERS

CHERRYDALE

BARCROFT

CRYSTAL
CITY

SHIRLINGTON

BAILEYS
CROSSROADS

SLEEPYHOLLOW

JEFFERSON

MERRIFIELD

TYSONS CORNER

MCLEAN

LANGLEY

CHESTERBROOK

GREAT FALLS
OF THE

POTOMAC

GREAT
FALLS

HERNDON
JUNCTION

DRANESVILLE

SUNSET HILLS

RESTON

BROWNS CHAPEL

HATTONTOWN

CHANTILLY NAVY

OAKTON

PENDER

FAIR OAKS

KAMP
WASHINGTON

U.S.

U.S.
GOV'T

U.S.G.S.

U.S. GOVERNMENT

FORT BELVOIR MILITARY RESERVATION

U.S.
COAST GUARD

STATION

TOWN  OF  HERNDON

TOWNOFCLIFTON

TOWN  OF

CITY   OF    FAIRFAX

OCCOQUAN

TOWN OF  VIENNA

CITY OF FALLS CHURCH

FURNACE          ROAD

MAPLEPL

JOHN MAR
R

D
R

RA
VE

NS
WOR

TH
    

RO
AD

BACKLI CK

ROAD

BRADDOCK           ROAD

EDSALL ROAD

LITTLE   RIVER    TURNPIKE

SH
OA

LS
    

 R
OA

D

CHAPEL    ROAD

NEW
BRADDOCK

RIC
HM

ON
D  

   H
IG

HW
AY

GU
INEA

RO
AD

ROAD

LAKE

BURKE

WAKEFIEL D
CH A PEL

ROAD

BRADDOCK    ROAD

ROLLING     ROAD

SYDENST R ICKER

ROAD

OLD    KEENE     MILL     ROAD

SILVERBROOK       ROAD

CLIFTON     ROAD

BURKE      
  LAKE      

    R
OAD

RO
BE

RT
S  

 PK
W

Y

BURKE CENTRE
PKWY

GUIN

EA

ROAD

ZION     DRIVE

SID
EB

UR
N 

 R
OA

D

BRADDOCK        
ROAD

OX  
    

RO
AD

LEE       HIGHWAY

PO
ST

   O
FF

IC
E  

   R
OA

D

COMPTON      R
OAD

BU
LL

     
RUN

BU
LL 

  R
U N 

  D
RI

VE

HAMPTO N   ROAD

OX             ROAD

HAMPTO N          ROAD

HENDERSON    ROAD

ROAD
OLD     YATES     F

ORD      R OAD

HENDERSON

BRADDOCK              ROAD

POPES      HEAD        R
OAD

CLIFTO N  ROAD

WO
LF

RU
N

FURNACE           ROAD

LORTON      ROAD

FAIRFAX      COUNTY      PARKWAY

BEULAH
ST

REE
T

FRANCONIA
ROAD

CAPITAL        BELTWAY

HAYFIELD
ROAD

S     VAN       DORN
STREET

LAKESMANCHE STE RBLVD

KINGSTOWNE    B
LVD

LINCOLNIA

ROAD

BEULAH
STREET

HO
OE

S  
     

   R
OAD

OX             ROAD

SH
IRL

EY
    

  M
EM

ORIAL   
   H

IGHWAY

OR DW
AY

    
    

  R
OA

D

CE
NT

ER
VIL

LE

RO
AD ROAD

COMPTON
ROAD

CL
I FT

O N
    

  R
OA

D

SILVERBROOK   ROAD

WASHINGTON

MEMORIAL
PARKWAY

VERNON
VIEW

     DR I VE

A MHER ST    AVE NUE

FRANCONIA-SPRINGFIELD

VE
RN

ON
    

    
    

  R
OA

D

COMMERCE         STREETBL
AND  STREET

SPRINGFIELD
BLVD

EDSALL        ROAD

N  
  K

IN
GS

    
 HW

Y

TELEGRAP
H  

    
    

    
    

   R
OA

D

PARKWAY

LANE

BEACH ROADMILL ROAD

RO
AD

BEACH

RO
AD

LEESBURG

PIKE

PIKEGEORGETOWN

SP
RI

NG
VA

LE

MILL
ROAD

RO
AD

WALKER
ROAD

DR
AN

ES
VI

LL
E

RO
AD

SP
RI

NG
VA

LE

WALKER
ROAD

BARON

MT    VERNON    HIGHW AY

FO
RT

HU
NT

RO
AD

ROAD

AL
BA

N     
    R

OA
D

P
O

HICK

ROAD

BACKLICK       ROAD

TE
LE

GRAP
H  

  R
OA

D

GUNSTON     ROAD

GUNSTON      ROAD

GE
OR

GE

HA
RR

IS O
N  

    
    

    
    

 LA
NE

S            
      KINGS            

       HWY

BEACON HILL       R
OAD

FORT
HUNT

C AMERON

AVENUE

RE
ST

ON

CO
UN

TY

ARK DRIVE

MA
SO

N

BELLE   VIEW    BLVD

LEESBURG

OL
D 

    
  M

OU
NT

AVEN UE

WI EHLE

PA
RKW

AY

STERLING

ROAD

PA
RK

WA
Y

PARK  AVENUE

COLVIN

RUN

ROAD

ROAD
MILL

HUNTER

BROWNS

MILL

PARK W
AY

MEMORIAL

WASHINGTON
GEORGE

ROSE
HI LL

DR

FRA NC O NIA

ROAD

HUNTINGTON            AVENUE

RICHMOND H IGHWAY

JE
RM

AN
TO

WN

VA
LE

ROAD

ROAD

WAPLES

BULL RUN

POST

OFFICE
ROAD

ROAD

BRADDOCKPLEASANT
VALLE

Y
ROAD

SU NSET   HILLS   ROA D
ROAD

RE
ST

ON
PA

RK
WAY

TOLL

AND

ROAD
HILLS

SUNSETFA
IRFA

X

ACCESSDULLESWASHINGTON

SU N R ISE

VALLEY DRIVEMO
NR

OE
ST

RE
ET

MILL

FOX

ROAD

CENTR
EVILL

E

ROAD

ROAD

MAL COLM

ROAD

ROAD ROAD

MILL

VALE

LAW YERS

GA
LL

OW
S  

   R
OA

D

IDYLWOOD ROAD

CE
DA

R  
   L

AN
E

MAPLE   A
VENUE

OLD

HOU SE ROAD

LEWINSVILLE ROAD

NUTLEY

STREET

LEE
HIGHWAY

BOULEVARD

HUNT ER

LAWYERS ROAD

ROAD

COLLINGWOOD

PARKER'S

LANE

RICHMOND       
      H

IGHWAY

SHERWOOD
HALL

ROAD

LOCKHEED  BOULEVARD

ROAD

ROAD

TREE

WALNEY

SULLY
ROAD

POPLAR

WESTFIELDS
BO

UL
EV

AR
D

RO
AD

PO
PL

AR

ST
ON

E

LEE HIGHWAY

STRINGFELLOW
ROAD

WE
ST

OX
RO

AD

LEE    HIGHWAY
SH

IR
LE

Y  
  G

AT
E

RO
AD

MAIN STREET

OLD

LEE

HIGHWAY

OLD PICKETTROAD

PIC
KE

TT
   R

OA
D

LANE

BLAKE

CHAIN

BRIDGE

ROAD

ROAD

OAKTON

INT ERNATIONAL

DRIVEWESTP

GO
SN

EL
L

RO

AD

OLD   COURT
HOUSE

RD

ARLINGTON

PR
OS

PE
RIT

YAV
EN

UE

CAPIT AL  BELTWAY

GALLOWS ROAD

LEE-JACKSON

HIGHWAY

PARKWAY

MILL

STATION

HU
NT

ER

ROAD

BEULAH

ROAD

ROAD

MILL

FOX

WEST
OX

ROAD
RO

AD
SU

LL
Y

MC LEAREN     ROAD

HERNDON PARKWAY

SUNRISE  VA LL EY  

 DRIVE

RO
AD

TR
EE

FOX

MILL

ROAD

ROAD

ROAD

VALE

WEST
OX

ROAD

FAIRFAX
COUNTY

CE
NT

RE
VI

LL
E

RO
AD

MEMORIAL

WASHINGTO N MEMORIAL PARKWAY

GEORGETOWN PIKE

CHAIN  BRIDGE  ROAD

RO
AD

KIRBY

CA
PIT

AL

FAIRVIEW
P ARK DR

DR

LEE HIGHWAY

WE
ST

   S
TR

EE
T

GR
AH

AM

RO
AD

RO
AD

AN
NA

ND
AL

E

WILSON BLVD

LEESBURG DR

PAT RICK

PIKE

GL
EN

CA
RL

IN

SP R
IN

GS
 R

D

BE
LT

WAY

BA
LL

S
HI

LL
RO

AD

DOLLEY MADISON
OLD CHAIN

FO RD
LA

KE

BOULEVARD

BRIDGERD

OLD DOMINION DRIVE

CHAIN   BRIDGE    ROAD

LEWINSVILLE  ROAD

MAGARITY     R
OAD

PKWY

MEMORIAL

HIGHWAY

LEE-JACKSON

ROL LING

SE
NE

CA

RIVER
BEND

ROAD

ROAD

TO
WL

STO
N

OLD     DOMINION     DRIVE

PIKE GEORGE

ROAD

FAIRFAX   COUNTY   PARKWAY

POTOMAC
VIEW  BLVD

WES TMORELAND

STREET

IDYLW
OOD  R

OAD

GREAT
FALLS

RD SOUTH
DRIVEGEORGE

PIKE
PIKE

COLUM BIA

SLEEPY

OW
RO

AD
L

TRAP

ROAD

STREET

L

HO

PIKE

COLUM BIA

ANNANDALE ROAD

HU
MM

ER
  R

OAD

ANNANDALE ROAD

PIKE

RD

SHREVE
ROADCUSTIS

MEMORIALPARKWAY HAY
COCK     

ROAD

KIRBY

HENRY

CARLIN RD

SEMINARY

LEESBURG

OX     ROAD

COURT

GEORGE

TOWN

PARK         STREET

OLD
 KE

EN
E M

ILL ROAD

LE
E     

CH
AP

EL
    

 RO
AD

FAIRFAX   CO UNTY   PARKWAY

LA
WY

ER
S  

RO
AD

FAIR
LAKES

PW

ALGONKIAN

MT         VERNON      MEMORIAL       H
IGHWAY

DUNN

HUNTINGTON

ROSSLYN

BALLSTON

EISENHOWER

CEMETERY

LORING

WEST

VAN DORN

STREET

SOUTHERN   R
AILROAD

VIENNA

EAST
VIRGINIA SQ.

ARLINGTON

NORFORK         SOUTHERN      RAILROAD

FALLS

RIC
HM

ON
D, 

FR
EDERICKSBURG AND POTOMAC RAILR

OAD

CHURCH

AVENUE

NORFORK         S
OUTHERN        R

AILROAD

KING

CRYSTAL

NORFORK

CHURCH

FALLS

PENTAGON  CITY

BRADDOCK

CLARENDON

COURTHOUSE

ROAD

PENTAGON

CITY

52-1

64-2

53-2

23-4

65-3

74-4

54-4

75-3

55-1

45-1

25-2

10-4

66-2

25-4

11-3

11-1

2-3

104-1

2-4

26-4

104-2

27-3

27-1

18-3

7-1

96-1

68-3

57-3

47-3

18-4

12-4

3-2

1-4

87-4

57-2

4-3

4-1

112-1

97-1

69-1

13-4

88-4

69-2

39-3

14-3

14-1

89-3

89-1

79-1

20-4

117-4

117-2

107-4

70-2

21-1

80-3 80-4

61-1

51-3

119-1

115-3

109-1

81-3

81-2

61-4

115-2

109-4

100-2

91-4

82-1

62-3

32-3

101-3

101-1

82-4

92-2 93-1

83-3

102-1

111-2

42-3

42-2

64-1

33-4

34-1

24-1

44-4

10-3

55-3

16-4

5-4

45-2

35-4

35-2

17-1

6-1

86-1

76-1

67-1

46-3

67-2

3-4

96-4

96-2

13-1

88-1

69-3

58-1

38-2

19-2

4-4

106-2

39-2

89-2

79-4

120-2

60-1

90-3

30-4

114-2

109-3

100-1

91-1

72-2

115-4

81-4

92-1

110-1

82-3

93-3

64-3

53-3

43-2 44-1

34-3

74-2

66-3

35-3

25-1

10-2

85-2

86-3

76-3

11-4

11-2

46-4

87-1

68-1

18-2

37-4 38-3

38-1

19-1

13-3

19-4

112-4

78-4

69-4

58-2

48-4

20-3

113-1

70-1

14-4

113-4

98-4

79-2

99-1

90-1

80-2

60-4

50-4

40-4

21-4

72-3

122-1

22-4

119-4

62-1

32-1

110-2

102-3

52-3

63-2

43-3

43-1

33-3

64-4

74-1

65-1

84-4

10-1

85-3

66-1

94-1

103-2

17-3

67-3

46-1

36-3

36-1

17-2

95-2

86-2

76-2

36-4

36-2 37-1

12-1

3-3

1-3

105-1

47-1

105-2

57-4

47-4

47-2 48-1

28-3

106-3

106-1

28-2

13-2

88-2

78-2

40-3

30-3

30-1

114-3

71-3

121-4

118-2

108-4

90-4

51-1

22-3

119-3

100-3

72-4

31-2

109-2

91-2

116-1

110-3 110-4

101-2

111-1

102-4

43-4

54-1

44-3

65-4

54-2

24-2

75-1

16-2

66-4

55-4

94-4

6-3

95-1

26-1

2-2

95-4

18-1

96-3

77-3

77-1

12-2

7-2

87-2

97-3

58-3

8-2

59-3

49-3

29-3

49-4

113-2 114-1

71-4

50-2

121-2

114-4

108-2

99-4

99-2

72-1

41-1

31-1

115-1

81-1

61-2

92-3

82-2

92-4

111-3

83-4

52-2

42-4

53-1

73-1

33-2

54-3

84-2

34-2

15-2

75-4

75-2

95-3

86-4

56-4

7-3

27-4

27-2

7-4

77-4

68-4

37-2

28-1

88-3

78-3

78-1

38-4

106-4

97-4

97-2

49-1

29-1

20-1

9-3

117-1

107-1

98-3

98-1

39-4

29-4

107-2

50-1

40-1

108-1

99-3

60-2

30-2

118-4

90-2

61-3

31-3

22-1 22-2

100-4

93-2

63-4

33-1

53-4

65-2

34-4

15-4

45-3

35-1

16-3

45-4

56-3

26-3

26-2

67-4

56-2

12-3

57-1

105-4

28-4

8-4

112-2

48-2

39-1

9-1

113-3

70-3

59-1

59-4

49-2

29-2

70-4

21-3

118-3

108-3

71-1

60-3

121-3

71-2

40-2

91-3

41-2

31-4

101-4

83-1

102-2

52-4

73-2

24-3

15-3

44-2

24-4

85-1

25-3

16-1

94-2

85-4

55-2 56-1

17-4

6-4

6-2

76-4

46-2

3-1

105-3

87-3

37-3

77-2

68-2

19-3

8-3

8-1

48-3

58-4

107-3

79-3

59-2

20-2

98-2

89-4

50-3

121-1

118-1

80-1

21-2

41-3

51-4

122-2

119-2

93-4

83-2

See Clifton Inset for Details

Mount Vernon
Memorial Parkway

WASHINGTON
DULLES

INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT

Colvin Run Mill
Miller's House

Cabell’s MillMiller’s House/Middlegate 

P
o t o m

a c  R i v e r

See Frying Pan Inset for Details

Cartersville Baptist Church

COLCHESTER

Woodlawn Plantation

Laurel Hill

Orchard Hill

Legato School

Fairfax Chapel

Lexington Site

Watering Trough

Thermo-Con
House

Pope-Leighey House

Matildaville 
Ruins

Fairfax County Jail 

Fairfax Station Site

Barcroft Mill Ruins*

Vienna
Railroad
Station

Taft
Archaeological

Site

Fairfax County
Courthouse

Hutchison, John, Cemetery

Newington
Railroad
Station*

Occoquan Iron Truss Bridge*

Middle Turnpike
Bridge Ruins

U.S. Army Package
Power Reactor

Patowmack Canal
at Seneca Falls

Furnace Road Bridge/
Barrel Bridge

D.C. Boundary Stone F, S.W. Line #7

D.C. Boundary Stone E, S.W. Line #6

Claude Moore Colonial Farm at Turkey Run

Belvoir Mansion Ruins
and the Fairfax Grave

Hutchison, Silas,
Saw and Grist Mill Dam

and Ruins

Camp Humphreys
Pump Station and

Filter Building

Patowmack Canal Historic District/
Lock Ruins at Great Falls

George Washington Memorial Parkway

Lawyers Road

Peck
House*

Bull Neck 
Gold Mine

Mount Air*

Rokeby

Innisfail

Salona
Lahey, 

Richard, 
House

Four Stairs

Downscrest*

Gunnell's Run

Hope Park

Quailwood

Cornwell Farm

Ferry
Landing*

Hidden 
Springs 

Farm

Collingwood
Stoneleigh

Metzger House*

Jackson House

Huntley

Mount Vernon
High School, Old

Leeton

Brimstone Hill/
Arundel Farm

Ballantrae

Little
Hollin
Hall

Andalusia*

Ash Grove

Kalorama Springs*

Level
Green

Dunbarton

Mount Erin

Hitaffer House*Towlston Grange

Squirrel Hill

Piscataway Farm

Lewis-Oliver House

Sherwood
Farm

Holly Hill

Ashland

BelvaleMulberry Hill

Beaufort Park

Bienvenue

Appledore/Poplar Vale

Turner, Mark, Dairy Farm

Hollywood
Farm

Spring Hill Farm

Antioch Christian Church

Tower
House

Leigh, Vernon, House

Mount, The

Spring Glade
Merryhill

Mitchell-Weeks
House*

Windy Hill Farm

Bayliss
House

White, Elijah,
House*

Fountain of Faith in
National Memorial Park

Leigh, Dr. Alfred, House

Springfield/
Broadwater*

Highland View/
Flagg House

Hutchison, John, House

Lebanon

Walney

Gunston Hall

Mount Vernon

Hollin Hills

Fort Hunt

D.C. Workhouse
and Reformatory

Fort Belvoir Historic District

Wolf Run Shoals Camp

Holmes Run Acres

Sully

Grand View

Hunter House

Mountain View*

Occoquan Women's
Workhouse*

Chantilly Plantation
Stone House

Turley Hall*

Overlook/
Benvenue

Pohick
Church

Mount Eagle*

Winfield Farm

Hantslot

Mason,
Otis Tufton,

House

Fairfax Villa
Community Park

Colvin Run Mill

Spring
Bank*

Fort 
Marcy

Minnick
House

Cabell’s Mill

Hillwood Square

Lamond House

LaGrange*

Wolf Trap Farmhouse

Contemplation*

Popkins
Farm*

Beacon Field
Airport at
City View*

Arch Hall

See Herndon
Inset for Details

Tobey House*
Hope Park Mill and

Miller's House

Lane's Mill Ruins/
Newton's Mill Ruins

Indian Spring Farm

Jackson,
Luther P.,

School

Mayfield

Hollin Hall

Flint Hill School

Oakton
School

Wellington/
Washington's

River Farm

Filene Center at Wolf Trap Farm Park

Burgundy Farm
Country Day School

Elmwood

Lewinsville House/
Meadowbrook

Brown's Chapel

Merrywood

Green Spring Farm/
Moss House

Union Farm

Church of the
Holy Spirit

Colchester Town
Archaeological

Site

See Langley Fork
Inset for Details

Holly Knoll/
Bloomfield

Confederate Fortifications Historic Site

Mason Boundary Stone A
Mason Boundary Stone B

Kenmore

Great Falls
Grange

Sunset Hills

Peacock House

Freedom
Hill Fort

McMillen
Farm

Fairfax
Courthouse

Site

Head's
Hill

Farm*

Fairfax Station

See Centreville
Inset for Details

Gabrielson Gardens
Park/Great Crest

Oak Hill

Carlby

Ivy Chimney

Lee, James E., Negro
Elementary School

Oak Grove*

Dunn Loring
Elementary School

St. John's
Catholic
Church

Woodbury House

Toll Gate House*

Dranesville Tavern

Merry-Go-Round

Newton, Willoughby,
Boundary Stone*

Stoneybrooke/Retirement

Smith, Jesse, Farm

Crouch Schoolhouse

Lake Barcroft Dam

Burke, Silas, House

Springfield/
Cockburn House*

Gunnell, John, House

Lake Anne Village
Center Historic District

Dranesville Methodist Church

Annandale
Methodist

Church

Defense Mapping Agency/
Herndon NIKE Control Site/W-83

Wrenn, "Flatlick"
James, House*

Hitchcock 
House

Vale United
Methodist Church

Groveton School*

D.C. Boundary Stone G, S.W. Line #8

Eight Oaks

Tauxemont
Historic District

Franklin Farm House/
Oak Hill

Woodaman House

Ravensworth*

Bethlehem Baptist Church

Drover's Rest

Shiloh Baptist Church

Windover
Heights

Jackson, 
Verlinda, 

House

Washington's
Grist Mill

Plantation

Chesterbrook
Methodist

Church

Cranford
Memorial
Methodist

Church and
Lewis Chapel

Summer Road

Dower
House

Jefferson School

Smith's Chapel

Olivet Episcopal
Chapel

Fort
Willard
Circle

King Subdivision

Garde, The

Andrew Chapel 
School

Follin, J.N., House

Ox Hill
Battlefield
Memorial

Park

Feighery Store and House/
Thelma's Ice Cream*

Fort Lyon Earthworks*

St. Mary's Roman
Catholic Church

First Baptist Church
of Chesterbrook

Clark House

Bethel Primitive Baptist Church

Stafford
Landing

Thompson,
Arthur,
House

Vienna
Library

Oakton United Methodist Church

Cameron Parish Church
Ruins and Cemetery*

Vale School/
Vale Community House

Camp Alger
Headquarters

Long View

Mount Pleasant
Baptist Church

Cemetery

Silverbrook United
Methodist Church

Woodlawn Methodist Church

Faulkner House*

Accotink United
Methodist Church

Jerusalem
Baptist Church

Manassas Gap Railroad
Independent Line*

Ossian Hall*

Annandale
Grange/
Pioneer
Grange

Shiloh Baptist
Church

Tudor Hall

Upper Pohick Community Hall

Forestville 
Colored 
School*

Great Falls Post Office/
Forestville School

Evergreen

Wakefield Chapel

Navy
School

Ossian Hall
Cemetery

Mount Calvary
Community

Church

Hatmark School*

Andrew Chapel United Methodist Church

Little Zion Baptist
Church and Cemetery

Victorian Farmhouse

Cross House

Church of the
Good Shepherd

Belmont/
Cocke-Washington

House

Pleasant Grove Methodist Episcopal Church

Thompson
Cemetery

Hutchison, Silas,
House

D.C. Boundary Stone C,
N.W. Line #2

Bull Run Bridge

Idylwood
Presbyterian

Church

McLean Baptist
Church

D.C. Boundary Stone B, N.W. Line #1

Peake Family
Cemetery

Summers
Cemetery

D.C. Boundary Stone D,
N.W. Line #3

Adams-Nelson-
Sewell-Hirst CemeterySears-Roebuck

House

Wrenn, Samuel, House
at Franklin Farm

Lewinsville
Post Office

D.C. Boundary Stone A, W. Cornerstone

Woodlawn
Baptist Church*

Fairfax Arms

Greek Revival House

Second
Baptist Church

Wine, William, House

Cornwell, Henry, House*

Woodlawn Friends Meeting House

Eastern Shore House

Laurel
Grove
School

Colvin Run
Community Center

Freeman, Anderson,
House

Vienna
Presbyterian

Church

Oakton
Trolley
Station

Swink's Mill 
Miller's House

Sydenstricker Methodist Chapel

Odrick, Alfred, Farmstead*

Wesley Chapel

Dunn Loring
Methodist Church

Wiehle, Robert, 
House

Laurel Grove
Baptist Church*

Cockerille House*

Hutchison, Silas,
Cemetery

Watters, William, Grave

Burke Methodist Church/
Burke Station

Bowman, A. Smith, Distillery/
Wiehle Town Hall

First Baptist Church of Vienna

G:\projects\ocp\pd\Comp_Plan_Wall_Map\Inventory_of_Historic_Sites_wall_map\Inventory_of_Historic_Sites_wall_map

Map prepared for the
Fairfax County History

Commission by the
Department of

Planning & Zoning
April 2010

2 MilesSupervisor District Boundary

Key

Inventory of Historic Sites Property

St. John’s Episcopal Church – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
St. Joseph’s Church – 16-2 see Herndon Inset
St. Mary’s Roman Catholic Church – 77-1
St. Timothy’s Church – 16-2 see Herndon Inset
Stafford Landing – 68-3
Stone Filling Station – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Stoneleigh – 97-3
Stoneybrooke/Retirement – 92-2
Sully – 34-2
Summer Road – 18-2
Summers Cemetery – 72-2
Sunset Hills – 17-4
Swink’s Mill Miller’s House – 21-3
Sydenstricker Methodist Chapel – 89-3
Taft Archaeological Site – 118-3
Tauxemont Historic District – 102-2
Thermo-Con House – 115-2
Thompson Cemetery – 48-4
Thompson, Arthur, House – 35-4
Tobey House* – 72-1
Toll Gate House* – 13-2
Tower House – 111-1
Towlston Grange – 19-4
Tudor Hall – 39-4
Turley Hall* – 34-2
Turner, Mark, Dairy Farm – 12-2
U.S. Army Package Power Reactor – 115-4
Union Farm – 110-1
Upper Pohick Community Hall – 89-3
Utterback, Enos, House – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Vale School/Vale Community House – 36-4
Vale United Methodist Church – 36-4
Victorian Farmhouse – 40-3
Vienna Library – 38-2
Vienna Presbyterian Church – 38-2
Vienna Railroad Station – 38-2
Wakefield Chapel – 70-1
Walney – 54-2
Washington’s Grist Mill – 109-2
Watering Trough – 93-2
Watters, William, Grave – 31-3
Wellington/Washington’s River Farm – 102-2
Wesley Chapel – 38-4
White, Elijah, House* – 25-3
Wiehle, Robert, House – 17-4
Windover Heights – 38-4
Windy Hill Farm – 30-1
Wine, William, House – 18-2
Winfield Farm – 55-4
Wolf Run Shoals Camp – 95-4
Wolf Trap Farmhouse – 28-2
Woodaman House – 55-2
Woodbury House – 27-2
Woodlawn Baptist Church* – 109-2
Woodlawn Friends Meeting House – 109-2
Woodlawn Methodist Church – 102-1
Woodlawn Plantation – 109-2
Wrenn, “Flatlick” James,  House* – 34-4
Wrenn, Samuel, House at Franklin Farm – 35-1
Note: *indicates demolition – potential remains for archaeological site

Accotink United Methodist Church – 109-1
Adams-Nelson-Sewell-Hirst Cemetery – 31-1
Andalusia* – 102-2
Andrew Chapel School – 19-4
Andrew Chapel United Methodist Church – 19-4
Annandale Grange/Pioneer Grange – 60-1
Annandale Methodist Church – 60-4
Antioch Christian Church – 28-3
Appledore/Poplar Vale – 36-3
Arch Hall – 117-2
Ash Grove – 28-2
Ashland – 91-2
Bailey House* – 15-4 see Frying Pan Inset
Ballantrae – 31-1
Barcroft Mill Ruins* – 61-4
Bayliss House – 82-4
Beacon Field Airport at City View* – 92-2
Beaufort Park – 21-3
Beckwith House – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Belmont/Cocke-Washington House – 118-1
Belvale – 91-4
Belvoir Mansion Ruins and the Fairfax Grave – 115-4
Bethel Primitive Baptist Church – 19-4
Bethlehem Baptist Church – 102-1
Bienvenue – 30-2
Bowman Store* – 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Bowman, A. Smith, Distillery/Wiehle Town Hall – 17-4
Brimstone Hill/Arundel Farm – 87-1
Brown’s Chapel – 11-4
Buckley Brothers Store – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Bull Neck Gold Mine – 20-2
Bull Run Bridge – 63-2
Burgundy Farm Country Day School – 82-2
Burke Methodist Church/Burke Station – 78-1
Burke, Silas, House – 78-3
Cabell’s Mill – 54-2
Cabell’s Mill Miller’s House/Middlegate – 54-2
Cameron Parish Church Ruins and Cemetery* – 5-4
Camp Alger Headquarters – 49-1
Camp Humphreys Pump Station and Filter Building – 109-3
Carlby – 110-3
Cartersville Baptist Church – 27-1
Centreville Methodist Church – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Chambliss, Hardee, Law Office – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Chantilly Plantation Stone House – 45-1
Cherok House* – 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Chesterbrook Methodist Church – 31-3
Church of the Good Shepherd – 69-3
Church of the Holy Spirit – 70-3
Civil War Earthworks – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Clark House – 61-3
Claude Moore Colonial Farm at Turkey Run – 22-3
Clifton Baptist Church – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Clifton Historic District – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Clifton Hotel – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Clifton Presbyterian Church – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Clifton Primitive Baptist Church – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Cockerille House* – 25-3
Colchester Town Archaeological Site – 113-3
Collingwood – 102-4
Colvin Run Community Center – 12-4
Colvin Run Mill – 18-2
Colvin Run Mill Miller’s House – 18-2
Confederate Fortifications Historic Site – 74-2
Contemplation* – 38-3
Cornwell Farm – 13-1
Cornwell, Henry, House* – 12-2
Cranford Memorial Methodist Church and Lewis Chapel – 114-1
Cross House – 44-4
Crouch Schoolhouse – 74-2
D.C. Boundary Stone A, W. Cornerstone – 40-4
D.C. Boundary Stone B, N.W. Line #1 – 41-1
D.C. Boundary Stone C, N.W. Line #2 – 41-1
D.C. Boundary Stone D, N.W. Line #3 – 31-4
D.C. Boundary Stone E, S.W.  Line #6 – 62-1
D.C. Boundary Stone F, S.W.  Line #7 – 51-4
D.C. Boundary Stone G, S.W. Line #8 – 51-3
D.C. Workhouse and Reformatory – 107-1
Defense Mapping Agency/Herndon NIKE Control Site/W-83 – 12-1
Dower House – 20-2
Downscrest* – 22-4
Dranesville Methodist Church – 6-4
Dranesville Tavern – 6-3
Drover’s Rest – 20-1
Dunbarton – 6-4
Dunn Loring Elementary School – 39-4
Dunn Loring Methodist Church – 39-4
Eastern Shore House – 18-2
Eight Oaks – 41-1
Elmwood – 30-1
Evergreen – 82-2
Fairfax Arms – 113-3
Fairfax Chapel – 115-2
Fairfax County Courthouse – 57-4
Fairfax County Jail – 57-4
Fairfax Courthouse Site – 29-3
Fairfax Station – 77-1
Fairfax Station Site – 77-1
Fairfax Villa Community Park – 56-4
Faulkner House* – 31-2
Feighery Store and House/Thelma’s Ice Cream – 12-4
Ferry Landing* – 110-3
Filene Center at Wolf Trap Farm Park – 28-2
First Baptist Church of Chesterbrook – 31-3
First Baptist Church of Herndon – 16-2 see Herndon Inset
First Baptist Church of Vienna – 38-4
Flint Hill School – 47-2
Floris Colored School, New* – 15-4 see Frying Pan Inset
Floris Historic District - 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Floris Presbyterian Church – 16-3 see Frying Pan Inset
Floris United Methodist Church – 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Follin, J.N., House – 12-4
Forestville Colored School* – 7-4
Fort Belvoir Historic District – 115-2
Fort Hunt – 111-2
Fort Lyon Earthworks* – 83-1
Fort Marcy – 31-2
Fort Willard Circle – 83-3
Fountain of Faith in National Memorial Park – 50-1
Four Stairs – 13-3
Fox House – 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Franklin Farm House/Oak Hill – 35-2
Freedom Hill Fort – 39-1
Freeman, Anderson, House – 38-2
Frying Pan Farm Park – 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Frying Pan Meeting House – 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Furnace Road Bridge/Barrel Bridge – 107-3
Gabrielson Gardens Park/Great Crest – 37-1
Garde, The – 38-1
George Washington Memorial Parkway – 22-4
Grand View – 109-2
Great Falls Grange – 13-1
Great Falls Post Office/Forestville School – 13-1
Greek Revival House – 18-2
Green Spring Farm/Moss House – 72-1
Groveton School* – 92-2
Gunnell, John, House – 8-3
Gunnell’s Run – 8-3
Gunston Hall – 119-1
Hantslot – 76-1
Harrison House – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Hatmark School* – 48-4
Havener House – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Head’s Hill Farm* – 39-1
Herndon Depot – 16-2 see Herndon Inset
Herndon Historic District – 16-2 see Herndon Inset
Hetzel House* – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Hickory Hill – 22-3 see Langley Fork Inset
Hidden Springs Farm – 8-4
Higgins, R., House – 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Highland View/Flagg House – 40-3
Hillwood Square – 50-4
Hitaffer House* – 20-1
Hitchcock House – 19-4
Hollin Hall – 93-3
Hollin Hills – 93-3
Holly Hill – 60-1
Holly Knoll/Bloomfield – 6-3
Hollywood Farm – 40-3
Holmes Run Acres – 59-2
Hope Park – 67-4
Hope Park Mill and Miller’s House – 67-3
Hunter House – 48-1
Huntley – 92-2
Hutchison, John, Cemetery – 33-2
Hutchison, John, House – 33-2
Hutchison, Silas, Cemetery – 33-4
Hutchison, Silas, House – 33-4
Hutchison, Silas, Saw and Grist Mill Dam and Ruins – 43-2
Idylwood Presbyterian Church – 39-4
Indian Spring Farm – 113-2
Innisfail – 76-1
Ivy Chimney – 6-4
Jackson House – 20-4
Jackson, Luther P., School – 49-3
Jackson, Verlinda, House – 13-2
Jefferson School – 3-3
Jerusalem Baptist Church – 68-3
Kalorama Springs* – 18-2
Kenmore – 19-3
Keyes House – 15-4 see Frying Pan Inset
King Subdivision – 13-2
Kitchen, Kitty, Cottage – 16-2 see Herndon Inset
LaGrange* – 108-3
Lahey, Richard, House – 28-3
Lake Anne Village Center – 17-2
Lake Barcroft Dam – 61-4
Lamond House – 93-4
Lane’s Mill Ruins/Newton’s Mill Ruins – 64-2
Langley Fork Historic District – 22-3 see Langley Fork Inset
Langley Friends Meeting House – 22-3 see Langley Fork Inset
Langley Ordinary – 22-3 see Langley Fork Inset
Langley Toll House and Gunnell’s Chapel – 22-3 see Langley Fork Inset
Laurel Grove Baptist Church* – 91-1
Laurel Grove School – 91-1
Laurel Hill – 107-1
Lawyers Road – 27-3
Lebanon – 114-1
Lee, Edward, House – 25-1 see Frying Pan Inset
Lee, James E., Negro Elementary School – 50-4
Leeton – 44-4
Legato School – 57-4
Leigh, Dr. Alfred, House – 12-4
Leigh, Vernon, House – 19-4
Level Green – 65-2
Lewinsville House/Meadowbrook – 30-3
Lewinsville Post Office – 30-3
Lewis-Oliver House – 19-2
Lexington Site – 118-3
Little Hollin Hall – 102-2
Little Zion Baptist Church and Cemetery – 77-4

Index

Long View – 49-2
Mackall House – 22-3 see Langley Fork Inset
Manassas Gap Railroad Independent Line* – 60-3
Mason Boundary Stone A – 118-2
Mason Boundary Stone B – 118-2
Mason, Otis Tufton, House – 109-2
Matildaville Ruins – 13-2
Mayfield – 6-4
McLean Baptist Church – 30-2
McMillen Farm – 10-2
Merry-Go-Round – 38-3
Merryhill – 30-2
Merrywood – 31-2
Methodist Episcopal Church – 16-2 see Herndon Inset
Metzger House* – 113-3
Middle Turnpike Bridge Ruins – 19-1
Middleton, John, Farm* – 24-2 see Frying Pan Inset
Minnick House – 113-4
Mitchell-Weeks House* – 34-4
Mohler House* – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Mosby’s Rock – 15-4 see Frying Pan Inset
Mount, The – 40-3
Mount Air* – 99-4
Mount Calvary Community Church – 91-1
Mount Eagle* – 83-3
Mount Erin – 82-4
Mount Gilead – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Mount Pleasant Baptist Church Cemetery – 61-3
Mount Pleasant Baptist Church, Old* and Cemetery – 15-4 see Frying Pan Inset
Mount Vernon – 110-2
Mount Vernon High School, Old – 101-4
Mount Vernon Memorial Parkway – 93-4
Mountain View* – 52-2
Mulberry Hill – 88-2
Murphy, Hazel, Farm* – 15-4 see Frying Pan Inset
Navy School – 45-2
Newington Railroad Station* – 99-2
Newton, Willoughby, Boundary Stone* – 65-1 – removed to storage
Oak Grove* – 90-2
Oak Hill – 70-1
Oakton School – 47-2
Oakton Trolley Station – 47-2
Oakton United Methodist Church – 47-2
Occoquan Iron Truss Bridge* – 112-2
Occoquan Women’s Workhouse* – 106-4
Odrick, Alfred, Farmstead* - 29-1
Old Ox Road Trace* – 15-4 see Frying Pan Inset
Olivet Episcopal Chapel – 81-3
Orchard Hill – 66-1
Ossian Hall Cemetery – 70-4
Ossian Hall* – 70-4
Overlook/Benvenue – 119-1
Ox Hill Battlefield Memorial Park – 46-3
Patowmack Canal at Seneca Falls – 3-1
Patowmack Canal Historic District/Lock Ruins at Great Falls – 13-2
Payne’s Store – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Peacock House – 13-4
Peake Family Cemetery – 101-2
Peck House* – 24-4
Piscataway Farm – 6-2
Plantation – 28-2
Pleasant Grove Methodist Episcopal Church – 29-1
Pohick Church – 108-3
Pope-Leighey House – 109-2
Popkins Farm* – 93-3
Quailwood – 95-2
Quigg, Lewis, House – 75-4 see Clifton Inset
Ratcliffe-Hanna House – 16-3 see Frying Pan Inset
Ravensworth* – 70-4
Rokeby – 31-2
Salona – 30-2
Sears-Roebuck House – 30-2
Second Baptist Church – 50-2
Sherwood Farm – 102-1
Shiloh Baptist Church – 114-4
Silverbrook United Methodist Church – 98-3
Smith, Jesse, Farm – 2-2
Smith’s Chapel – 2-4
Spindle Sears House – 54-4 see Centreville Inset
Spring Bank* – 83-3
Spring Glade – 19-4
Spring Hill Farm – 20-4
Springfield/Broadwater* – 38-4
Springfield/Cockburn House* – 114-4
Squirrel Hill – 46-1
St. John’s Catholic Church – 31-3

Inventory ofHistoric SitesInventory ofHistoric Sites
Fairfax CountyHistory CommissionFairfax CountyHistory Commission

Revised November 2010


